Features and Benefits
Suitable for buried, duct and aerial lines
For straight and branching application
Fast and easy access to individual splice trays
Closure sealing made of re-usable gel
IP 68 rated
Standards
RoHS Free of hazardous

Family Spec Sheet 0394_EMEA_BEN
Page 1 | Revision date 2017-06-12
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Units Per
S46998-A19-A10 FRECAP gel-sealed dome closure, size 9-20, for up to 48 SC trays or 24 SE trays,
with standard buffer tube storage (5x3.6m). Splice trays available separately.
1/1
S46998-A19-A11 FRECAP gel-sealed dome closure, size 9-24, for up to 72 SC trays or 36 SE trays,
with standard buffer tube storage (6x3.8m). Splice trays available separately.
1/1
S46998-A19-A12 FRECAP gel-sealed dome closure, size 9-28, for up to 120 SC trays or 60 SE
trays, with standard buffer tube storage (8x4.1m). Splice trays available separately.
1/1
S46998-A19-A13 FRECAP gel-sealed dome closure, size 9-20, with extra buffer tube storage, for
up to 24 SC trays or 12 SE trays, with extra buffer tube storage (17x3.6m). Splice
1/1
S46998-A19-A14 FRECAP gel-sealed dome closure, size 9-24, with extra buffer tube storage, for
up to 36 SC trays or 18 SE trays, with extra buffer tube storage (24x3.8m). Splice
1/1
S46998-A19-A15 FRECAP gel-sealed dome closure, size 9-28, with extra buffer tube storage, for
up to 60 SC trays or 30 SE trays, with extra buffer tube storage (33x4.1m). Splice
1/1
FRECAP Closure with MAX system
Family Spec Sheet 0394_EMEA_BEN
Page 2 | Revision date 2017-06-12
Accessories FRECAP Closure with MAX system
Part Number Product Description Units Per
Delivery
HSP-60S100-1 Common, heat-shrink splice protector kit, 60 mm, pack of
100
100/1
CSP-1 Common, crimp splice protector kit, 30 mm long, pack of
150
150/1
S46998-A19-R20 FRECAP, grounding kit, 2x grounding wire, 260 mm x 2.5
mm
2/1
S46998-A2-R104 SE tray for 12 heat shrink splice protector, pack of 4 4/1
S46998-A2-R103 SE tray for 12 heat shrink splice protector, pack of 5 5/1
S46998-A2-R245 SE splice tray for Splitter or water sensor, black 1/1
S46998-A2-R234 SE splice tray with 1:32 splitter, black 1/1
S46998-A2-R153 Cover for SE Max splice tray 1/1
S46998-A2-R152 Cover for SC Max splice tray 1/1
S46998-A2-R90 FRECAP/UCNCP MAX (mechanical and heat shrink), MAX
fibre routing and tray holder kit, for 6 SC or 3 SE splice trays
1/1
S46998-A2-R132 Spare cover for MAX distribution element, pack of 2 2/1
S46998-A2-R131 Spare cover for MAX fibre guide, pack of 10 10/1
S46998-A2-R93 SC tray for 12 crimp splice protector, pack of 6 6/1
S46998-A2-R94 SC tray for 6 heat shrink splice protector, pack of 6 6/1
S46998-A2-R95 SE tray for 12 crimp splice protector, pack of 3 3/1
S46998-A2-R96 SE tray for 12 heat shrink splice protector, pack of 3 3/1
S46998-A2-R97 SE tray for water sensor 1/1
S46998-A2-R98 FRECAP/UCNCP MAX (mechanical and heat shrink), SC
MAX splice tray kit with fibre routing and tray holder kit, for
crimp splice protectors (CSP), to replace the extra buffer
storage by fibre routing guides
1/1
FRECAP Closure with MAX system
Family Spec Sheet 0394_EMEA_BEN
Page 3 | Revision date 2017-06-12
Accessories FRECAP Closure with MAX system
Part Number Product Description Units Per
Delivery
S46998-A2-R99 FRECAP/UCNCP MAX (mechanical and heat shrink), SC